503977112 08/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4023768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QB NET CO., LTD.	07/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QB NET HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-12-24, SHIBUYA, SHIBUYA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	150-0002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D496734	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-293-7060 Phone:

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com **Correspondent Name:** SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q72756
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER VEAZEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Veazey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Certificate of Full Registry Records#page1.tif source=Certificate of Full Registry Records#page2.tif source=Certificate of Full Registry Records#page3.tif source=Certificate of Full Registry Records#page4.tif source=Certificate of Full Registry Records#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039541 FRAME: 0136 503977112

source=Certificate of Full Registry Records#page6.tif
source=Certificate of Full Registry Records#page7.tif
source=Certificate of Full Registry Records#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 039541 FRAME: 0137

CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS

2-12-24, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo QB NET HOLDINGS CO.,LTD.

Company Identification	0100-01-	-163541		
Number				
Trade Name	QB NET CO.LTD.			
	QB NET	HOLDINGS CO.,LTD.	Changed: 1 st July 2016 Registered: 1 st July 2016	
Headquarter	2-12-24,	Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	regionated. 1 July 2010	
Method of Public Notification	Publishe	d in official gazette		
Date of Establishment of Company	10 th Octo	ber 2014		
Purposes	<u>1.</u>	Coaching etc. of franchise system o	f barber and beauty shops	
Tarposos	<u>2.</u>	Development and sales of barber an	<u></u>	
	<u>3.</u>	Rental and lease of barber and beau	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	4.		use materials of equipment, furniture and fixtures, and	
			brush, comb, uniform, apron and towel etc.) incidental to	
		the above operations		
	<u>5.</u>	Marketing and consulting in relation	n to establishing barber and beauty shops	
	<u>6.</u>	Management and management coac	ching of barber and beauty shops	
	<u>7.</u>	Conducting training course to aest	hetician who opens barber and beauty shop by franchise	
		system		
	<u>8.</u>	Operation in relation to offering life	insurance	
	<u>9.</u>	Operation of agency of damage insu	<u>irance</u>	
	<u>10.</u>	Worker dispatch business		
	<u>11.</u>	Free-of-charging employment agency and fee-charging employment agency		
	<u>12.</u>	Operation of barber, beauty school and cut school		
	<u>13.</u>	3. Operation in relation to plotting, planning and holding of education and workshop to		
		aesthetician, and instructor dispatch		
	<u>14.</u>	14. Information service and advertisement by using store monitor		
	15. Operation in relation to market research			
	16. All businesses activities in connection with each of the foregoing purposes			
	1	• • •	business activities of themselves by possessing stock of	
	1	(including foreign company) which re		
		hing etc. of franchise system of barber		
	(2) Development and sales of barber and beauty shops equipment			
	(3) Rental and lease of barber and beauty shops equipment			
	(4) Rental and lease of professional-use materials of equipment, furniture and fixtures, and appointments			
	1	-	on and towel etc.) incidental to the above operations	
		eting and consulting in relation to estal	· -	
	(6) Management and management coaching of barber and beauty shops(7) Conducting training course to aesthetician who opens barber and beauty shop by franchise system			
		-		
	(8) Operation of barber, beauty school and cut school			
	(9) Operation in relation to plotting, planning and holding of education and workshop to aesthetician, an instructor dispatch			
1	msuucio.	t dispateit		

Reference no. N893274 * Note: Matter with underline indicate erased matter. **PATENT**

	(10) Information service and advertisement by using store monitor			
	(11) Operation in relation to market research			
	(12) All businesses activities in connection with each of the foregoing purposes			
	(a) employment referral business (b) worker dispatch business			
	(b) worker dist	aich ousniess		
	2. All businesses	•	ion with each of the foregoing purposes inged: 1 st July 2016 Registered: 1 st July 2016	
Total shares	500,000 shares	On	inged. I July 2010 Registered . I July 2010	
issueable				
Total shares	Total number of	shares issued:		
issued,	120,000 shares			
kind and number	Carried was 1	41C - 4 - 1 - 1 1	4: C	
Provision to issue shares	Сариаі ѕюск сеі	tificate is issued regarding shares of	tnis Company	
Capital	29,615,000,000	<u>yen</u>		
	10,000,000,000	yen	Changed: 1 st July 2016	
			Registered: 1 st July 2016	
Provision relevant	-		nment, authorization of corporate board is required	
to restriction		_	dered to be received regarding acquring shares by	
transfer of shares	-		cluding repossession by a short sale or accord and	
		ch are non-legal procedure, in additio		
Items Related to	<u>Director</u>	KITANO, Yasuo	Accedenced: 1st June 2015	
board member				
	Director	KITANO, Yasuo	Reappointed: 29 th September 2015	
			Registered: 1 st October 2015	
	<u>Director</u>	IRIYAMA, Yuusa	Accedenced: 1st June 2015	
	Director	IRIYAMA, Yuusa	Reappointed: 29 th September 2015	
			Registered: 1st October 2015	
	Director	MIYAZAKI, Makoto	Accedenced: 1st June 2015	
	Director	MIYAZAKI, Makoto	Reappointed: 29 th September 2015	
			Registered: 1 st October 2015	
	<u>Director</u>	MATSUMOTO, Osamu	Accedenced: 1st June 2015	
	Director	MATSUMOTO, Osamu	Reappointed: 29 th September 2015	
			Registered: 1 st October 2015	
	Director	SAYAMA, Nobuo	Accedenced: 1st June 2015	

Reference no. N893274 * Note: Matter with underline indicate erased matter. **PATENT**

	Director	SAYAMA, Nobuo	Reappointed: 29 th September 2015
			Registered: 1 st October 2015
	Director	MIZUTANI, Kensaku	Accedenced: 1st June 2015
	Director	MIZUTANI, Kensaku	Reappointed: 29 th September 2015
			Registered: 1 st October 2015
	<u>Director</u>	HENMI, Yoshihiro	Accedenced: 1st June 2015
	Director	HENMI, Yoshihiro	Reappointed: 29 th September 2015
			Registered: 1 st October 2015
	6-7-23, Arima, Miyan	nac-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa	Accedenced: 1st June 2015
	President	KITANO, Yasuo	
	6-7-23, Arima, Miyan	nae-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa	Reappointed: 29 th September 2015
	President	KITANO, Yasuo	Registered: 1 st October 2015
	Auditor	ISHIKAWA, Toshio	Accedenced: 1st June 2015
	Auditor	OMIYA, Tatsuru	Accedenced: 1st June 2015
	Auditor	AIDA, Yasuka	Accedenced: 1st June 2015
	Accounting auditor	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Accedenced: 1st June 2015
			Registered: 1 st October 2015
Stipulation concerning exemption from liability of Directors,etc. to	Board of Directors, pursuant to Article 42 This Company may, Board of Directors,	exempt a Director (including a forme 3, Paragraph 1 of the Company Law, to pursuant to Article 426, Paragraph 1 o	f the Company Law, by a resolution of the er Auditor) from the liability for damages
the Company			

* Note: Matter with underline indicate erased matter. PATENT

Reference no. N893274

Stipulation	This Company may, pursuant to Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Company Law, conclude an agreement to
concerning	limit the liability for damages pursuant to Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Company Law amoung Directors (except Executive Director or manager, or other hired hand). However, amount limit of the
exemption from	responsibility based on the agreement is an amount stipulated by laws and regulations.
liability of	This Company may, pursuant to Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Company Law, conclude an agreement to limit the liability for damages pursuant to Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Company Law amoung
Non-executive	Auditors. However, amount limit of the responsibility based on the agreement is an amount stipulated by
Directors,etc. to	laws and regulations.
the Company	
Company	Separated to QB NET CO.,LTD. of 2-12-24, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo on 1 st July 2016.
Separation	Registered: 1 st July 2016
Items related to	A company with Board of Directors
status as a	
company with	
board of directors	
Items related to	A company with company auditors
status as a	
company with	
company auditors	
Items related to	A company with accounting auditors
status as a	
company with	
accounting	
auditors	Established: 29 th September 2015 Registered: 1 st October 2015
Items related to	Headquarter is moved from 2-1-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on 1 st June 2015.
registration record	Registered: 3 rd June 2015

This is a document proving that the above is the whole of matters recorded on the register and not closed. 8^{th} July 2016

The Shibuya branch of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar TSUCHIYA, Akihito (Sealed)

Reference no. N893274 * Note: Matter with underline indicate erased matter. **PATENT**

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都渋谷区渋谷二丁目12番24号 キュービーネットホールディングス株式会社

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 6 3 5 4 1		
磁号	キュービーネット株式会社		
	キュービーネットホールディングス株式会社	平成28年 7月 1日変更	
		平成28年 7月、1日登記	
本 店	東京都渋谷区渋谷二丁目12番24号		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする。		
会社成立の年月日	平成26年10月10日		
臣上的	理容・美容店経営のフランチャイズシステムの指導等の業務 2 理容・美容店舗設備の開発及び販売 3 理容・美容店舗設備の賃貸及びリース業務 4 止記業務に付帯した設備・什器・備品(ハサミ・ヘアトニック・ブラット・マーク・コニフォーム・エプロン・タオル等)の業務用品の販売及びリース業務 5 理容・美容店舗開設に関するマーケティング及びコンサルティング業務 6 理容・美容店の経営及び経営指導 7 フランチャイズシステムによる理容・美容店開業の理容・美容郎研修業		
	務 8. 生命保険の募集に関する業務 9. 損害保険代理店業務 10. 労働者派遣事業 11. 無料職業紹介事業及び有料職業紹介事業 12. 理・美容学校及びカットスクールの運営 13. 理容・美容師の教育及び講習会の立案・企 する業務 14. 店舗モニターを利用した情報提供サービラ 15. マーケットリサーチに関する業務 16. 上記業務に付帯した一切の関連業務		
	次の事業を営む会社(外国会社を含む。)のにより、当該会社の事業活動を支配・管理す(1)理容・美容店経営のフランチャイズシス(2)理容・美容店舗設備の開発及び販売(3)理容・美容店舗設備の賃貸及びリース業(4)上記業務に付帯した設備・什器・備品シ・くし・ユニフォーム・エプロン・タびリース業務(5)理容・美容店舗開設に関するマーケティ	ること ステムの指導等の業務 終務 (ハサミ・ヘアトニック・ブラ マオル等)の業務用品の販売及	

整理番号 N 8 9 3 2 7 4 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示**PATENT** 1/4

東京都渋谷区渋谷二丁目12番24号 キュービーネットホールディングス株式会社

	務 (6) 理容・美容店の経営及び経営指導 (7) フランチャイズシステムによる理容・美業務 (8) 理・美容学校及びカットスクールの運営 (9) 理容・美容師の教育及び講習会の立案・関する業務 (10) 店舗モニターを利用した情報提供サービ (11) マーケットリサーチに関する業務 (12) 上記業務に付帯した一切の関連業務 (イ) 職業紹介事業 (ロ) 労働者派遣事業 2. 前項各号及びこれに附帯又は関連する一切の平成28年 7月 1日変更	企画・開催及び講師の派遣に ス業務、広告業務 事業	
発行可能株式総数	5 0 万株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数。	発行済株式の総数 12万株		
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する。		
資本金の額	金29億6150万円		
	金10億円	平成28年 7月 日変更 平成28年 7月 1 日登記	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡によって取得するには、取締れだし、当会社の株式に設定された担保権の実行(法定の手続によらない任意売却又は代物弁済によの取得については、取締役会の承認を受けたもの	生定の手続によるもののほか。 る実行を含む。)による株式	
役員に関する事項	取締役 北野泰男	平成2.7年 6月 1日就任	
	取締役をおいまれ、野・泰・男	平成2.7年 9月2.9日重任	
		平成27年10月 1日登記	
	取締役 入山裕左	平成27年 6月 1日就任	
	取締役 入山 裕 左	平成27年 9月29日重任	
		平成27年10月 1日登記	

整理番号 N 8 9-3 2 7 4 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示 **PATENT** 2/4

東京都渋谷区渋谷二丁目12番24号 キュービーネットホールディングス株式会社

	取締役	宮崎	誠	平成27年 6月 1日就任
	取締役	宮崎	誠	平成27年、9月29日重任
Marie Ma				平成27年10月 1日登記
	取締役	松本	<u>修</u>	平成27年 6月 1日就任
	取締役	松本	修	平成27年 9月29日重任
				平成27年10月 1日登記
	取締役	佐 山 展	生	平成27年 6月 1日就任
	取締役	佐 山 展	生	一
				呼成27年10月 1日登記
	取締役		作	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	取締役	水谷謙	作	平成27年 9月29日東任
line.	1			平成27年10月 1日登記
	取締役	辺 見 芳	弘	平成27年 6月 1/日就任
	TXMID IX	<u> 12 </u>		
	W-1000 (II)	्रेल स	3 1	平成2.7年 9月29日重任
	取締役	辺 見 芳	<i>5</i> 4	
				平成27年10月 1日登記
	代表取締役	北 野 泰	「目7番23号 男	平成27年 6月 1日就任
	神奈川県川崎市′ 代表取締役			平成27年 9月29日重任
				平成27年10月 1日登記
	監査役	石 川 敏	夫	平成27年 6月 1日就任
			Brancos Monaco Maria	

整理番号 N 8 9 3 2 7 4 * 下線のあるものは株消事項であることを示 **PATENT** 3/4

東京都渋谷区渋谷二丁目12番24号 キュービーネットホールディングス株式会社

	<u>監査役</u> 大 宮	I V	平成27年	6月 1日朝	北任
	監查役 會田	靖 夏	平成27年	6月 1日朝	kÆ
	会計監査人 新日本有	下限責任監査法人	平成27年	9月29日朝	t任
			平成27年1	0月 1日登	記
取締役等の会社に対する責任の免除に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、取締役(取締役であった者を含む。)の会社法第423条第1項の損害賠償責任を、法令の限度において、取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、監査役(監査役であった者を含む。)の会社法第423条第1項の損害賠償責任を、法令の限度において、 取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。				
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、会社法第427 は支配人その他の使用人で 項の損害賠償責任を限定す に基づく責任の限度額は決 当会社は、会社法第427 423条第1項の損害賠償 出当該契約に基づく責任	がある者を除く。)との る契約を締結すること 令が規定する額とする 条第1項の規定により	間で、会社法算 ができる。たた : . 監査役との間 締結することか	等4-2-3条第1 とし、当該契約 で、会社法第) }
会社分割	平成28年7月1日東京都渋谷区渋谷二丁目12番24号キュービーネット株式会社に分割				
	八会在にか割		平成28年	7月 1日登	
取締役会設置会社 位関する事項	取縮役会設置会社				
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社				
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社 平成27	年 9月29日設定	平成 2 7年1	0月 / 1/日登	iil.
登記記録に関する事項	平成27年6月1日東京都	千代田区丸の内二丁目	1番1号から本 平成27年	~~. <i>100000000000000000</i>	舘

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 平成28年 7月 8日 東京法務局渋谷出張所 登記官

土 屋 明



整理番号 N 8 9 3 2 7 4 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**PATENT** 4/4

RECORDED: 08/25/2016